
CAUTION:
1. Please read this instruction carefully before assembling. Count and organize
all parts.
2. Assemble product on clean soft surface, such as a piece of carpet to prevent
the surface painting from scratching off.

PARTS & HARDWARE LIST

NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

A SEAT 1

B BACK 1

C LEGS 2

D ARMS 2

E SUPPORTING AXLE 1

F WHEEL AXLE 1

G WHEELS 2

Chaise Lounge Installation Instruction

A

B

C

D

E

F
G



Installation steps
1. Connect seat (A) to one of the arms (D) with (H, L, M, and N).

2. Connect 2 arms with wheel axle, and then connect seat (A) to another arms (D) with (H, L, M, and N).

3. Fix 2 legs to seat with (K, L, M, and N).

4. Connect wheels (G) to the arms (D) with (S,R, Q).

5. Connect back (B) & supporting axle (E) with (J, L, M, and N).

6. Connect seat (A) & back (B) with (I, L, M, and N).

7. Adjust the foot pads (P) to make the chaise lounge stand evenly on the ground.

PLEASE DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN
(Aluminum is soft metal; Over tightening may strip thread or break parts)

NO. IMAGE DESCRIPTION QTY IMAGE DESCRIPTION QTY

H
M8x70

FLAT HEAD SCREW
4 N M8 NUTS 12

I
M8x50

FLAT HEAD SCREW
2 O M8 NUTS CAPS 12

J
M8x45

FLAT HEAD SCREW
2 P Foot Pads 4

K
M8x32

HEADLESS SCREW
4 Q

M10x25

HEXAGON SCREW
2

L M8 FLAT WASHER 12 R M10 FLAT WASHER 2

M M8 SPRING WASHER 12 S PLASTIC CAST 2

T SPANNER 1

H
L
M
N

K
L
M
N

I
L

N
M

M
N

L
J

S

R

Q


